VES Ref. ID. VES-DSG-0005
May 2026
Original Instructions
Eagle Close, Chandlers Ford Industrial Estate, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh, Hampshire, SO53 4NF
Tel: +44 (0) 2380 46 11 50                    email: info@ves.co.uk                          web: www.ves.co.uk
Operation & Maintenance Manual
Counterflow Heat Recovery Units
Issue 11

3
Nomenclature
Part Number Coding
Point Description Point Variants Details (as appropriate)
1 Product EV Ecovent® Heat Recovery Units
2 Heat Recovery type CM mini Series  (Counterflow plate heat exchanger)
3 Unit Size 0...3 Sequential see unit outline for details
4 Fan Type 4...8 Centrifugal EC fan
5 Fan Size 2...7 Sequential
6 Phase -1 230V 50Hz Single Phase
7 Unit Configuration /FP Flat Plantroom
8 Main Heating Null No Heating
9
10
Handing /LT Left/Top Access
(denotes position of /RT Right/Top Access
supply airflow LIDSAF) /LB Left/Bottom Access
/RB Right/Bottom Access
11
Main Filter Null No filter
/G4 G4 (Coarse 65%) Pleated filter *
/F7 F7 (ePM 1 55%) Rigid Pleated Filter *
12
Control Panel Section /CP Fitted control panel
Typical Example
2
ecovent  Heat Recovery Unitsmini
* BS EN ISO 16890 classification
14
Colour Null Galvanised finish
/R7004 Powdercoated finish, RAL7004 etc...
16
Powder Coat Type Null As colour
/IT Internal powdercoated only
/BT Internal/External powdercoated
Special /S Special (non-standard) Unit
  EVCM353-1/FP/LB/G4/CP/R9010
 1 2 3  4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11     12      13     14   15
  EV    CM 3    5   3     -1     /FP          /LB   /G4  /CP          /R9010
15
Finish
  16
13
Condensate Pump Null Not fitted
/PP Factory fitted
MT Matt
SG Satin Gloss
FG Full Gloss
Null Leatherette
4